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MAN CHARGED WITH FELONY THEFT

HONOLULU - Attorney General Doug Chin today announced that a felony theft charge
has been filed against William Duseigneur.

Duseigneur is charged with second-degree theft. The charging document against
Duseigneur, a 28-year old Waianae resident, alleges that on July 22, 2016, he
intentionally obtained or exerted control over the property of Wesley Uehara in an
amount exceeding seven hundred fifty dollars, intended to deprive Mr. Uehara of the
property knowing that Mr. Uehara had lost or mislaid it, and that Duseigneur failed to
take reasonable measures to discover and notify Mr. Uehara of the lost or mislaid

property.

Second-degree theft is punishable by up to five years in prison and a $10,000 fine.
Duseigneur is presumed innocent unless and until he is found guilty of the charge
beyond a reasonable doubt. A copy of the felony information is attached.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT
STATE OF HAWATI'

STATE OF HAWAI' CASE NO.
(A.G. Rpt, No. 16-4398)

VS. THEFT IN THE SECOND DEGREE
(§§ 708-830(3) and 708-831(1)(b), H.R.S.)

WILLIAM F. K. DUSEIGNEUR, FELONY INFORMATION: EXHIBIT A

Defendant.

FELONY INFORMATION

On or about the 22" day of July, 2016, in the City and County of Honolulu, State of
Hawaii, WILLIAM F. K. DUSEIGNEUR, did intentionally obtain or exert control over the
property of Wesley K. Uehara, the value of which exceeds Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars
($750.00), that WILLIAM F. K. DUSEIGNEUR knew to have been lost or mislaid, and with the
intent to deprive Wesley K. Uehara, the owner of the property, WILLIAM F. K. DUSEIGNEUR

did fail to take reasonable measures to discover and notify Wesley K. Uehara, thereby
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committing the offense of Theft in the Second Degree, in violation of Sections 708-830(3) and
708-831(1)(b) of the Hawaii Revised Statutes.

[, David L. Williams, declare under perjury of law that the foregoing is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii: November E ,2017.

e

DAVID L. WILLIAMS
Deputy Attorney General
State of Hawaii
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